
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 -CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06974974 

Name of Company 

Adelec Electrical Supplies Limited 

1/We 

Michael Robert Fortune, Eagle Point, Little Park Farm Road, Segensworth, Fareham, 

Hampshire 

Carl Derek Faulds, Eagle Point, Little Park Farm Road, Segensworth, Fareham, Hampshire 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 22 May 2015 

Signed We Date 26 May 2015 

\ 

Portland Business & Financial Solutions 

Eagle Point 
Far Affinia! 

Little Park Farm Road Insolve 

Segensworth 

Fareham 

Hampshire 

PO15 5TD pu 
01s 

Ref A8369/MF/CF/SIG/DJM/AJ COMPANIES HOUSE 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Adelec Electrical Supplies Limited 

on the 22 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Pada fred Nout 6ethous 

he 
Dated EL Pe) May UAC 

a) 



Adelec Electrical Supplies Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 May 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Plant & machinery 1,769 00 NIL 
Stock 66,440 00 6,000 00 
Book debts 10,422 00 10,422 00 
Directors’ loan account Uncertain 

Cash & cheques in hand §,889 00 5,889 00 

Cash held tn client account 5,100 00 5,100 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 27,411 00 

Signature (\ de kL Date ar che 



Adelec Electrical Supplies Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 May 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 27,411 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employees' claims for wages & holiday 520 00 
520 00 

Estimated defieteney/surplus as regards preferential creditors 26,891 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NiL 

26,891 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 8,378 20 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 18,512 80 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Lloyds TSB Bank Ple 50,503 00 

50,503 00 
Estimated deficiencyurplie-of assets after floating charges (31,990 20) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 8,378 20 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 8,378 20 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade creditors 23,951 00 
Employees’ claim for redundancy & notice 3,520 00 

Corporation tax 4,107 00 

VAT 1,699 00 
Loans provided by Leasedirect Finance 41,135 00 

Loan provided by Aeroglow Ltd 15,000 00 

59,412 00 
Estimated deficiency/strrplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (51,033 80) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 31,990 20 

Estimated deficiencweurptrs-as regards creditors (83,024 00) 
A 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary shareholder 77 00 

77 00 
Estimated total deficiency/curplue as regards members (83,101 00) 

Date ar} </ Ss Signature Uy He 



uoHeuIUe | 